
 
 
RETURN BIDS TO:  
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:Bid Receiving/Réception 
des sousmissions 

Procurement and Contracting Services 
73 Leikin Drive,  
Visitor Center - Building M1 
Mailstop # 15 
Ottawa, ON   K1A 0R2 

Attn: Shannon Plunkett 

Facsimile Number for Amendments: 613.825.0082 

AMENDMENT - INVITATION TO TENDER 

MODIFICATION - APPPEL D’OFFRES 

Tender to:  Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, 
in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to 
herein or attached hereto, the goods, services and construction listed 
herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore. 

 

Soumission aux:  Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté l Reine du chef 
du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la 
présente et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction 
énumérés ici sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix  indiqué(s). 

Comments - Commentaries 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
Facsimile No. - No de télécopieur: 
Telephone No. - no de telephone: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Title-Sujet:  
 
CONSTRUCTION – Sept Iles Detachment 

Solicitation No. - No. de l’invitation 
 
201702621 

 
Date       
 
Aug 24, 2016 

Client Reference No. - No. 
De Référence du Client 

201702621 

Amend No.- No. du modif. 

003 

GETS Reference No. - No. de Référence de SEAG 
201702621 

Solicitation Closes –L’invitation prend fin  
 
at - à    14 :00 ET 
on - le  Aug 30 2016 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 
Destination 

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: 
 
dale.rudderham@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Telephone No. - No de telephone 
 
613.843.5313 

 
Fax No. - No de FAX: 
 
 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destinations des biens, services et construction: 
 
  

Delivery Required - Livraison 
exigée: 
  

 
Delivery Offered - 
Livraison proposée 
 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of 
Vendor/Firm 
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Amendment #3 of Solicitation 201702621 has been issued to establish priority of documents, and to 
respond to Questions Part#2 as follows: 

 

1. Priority of Documents – Official Languages 

Pursuant to priority of documents set out in the general conditions, should a discrepancy arrise 
between same document in both official languages, the French document will take priority. 

 

2. Questions Part 2 

Q7. For the fixtures of type C1, there are no model indicated? 

A7. Same as ‘C’ model, but with ‘–W’ wide optics. 

 

Q8. Wall mounted lighting device in room 102; which type? 

A8. Will be provided in future addendum. 

 

Q9. Is there a section that describes the extent of the electrical work in the specs? 

A9. As per drawings and specs  

 

Q10. Who supply and install the T.T.0G item 12 in drawing E-001? 

A10. See addendum#1, E1 

 

Q11. Who supply and install the various concrete bases? 

A11. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q12. Who will be doing the excavation for the electrical conduits? 

A12. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q13. Would it be possible to install a customer pole in order to avoid all kinds of complications and 

delays by Hydro-Quebec? 

A13. No additional post. 

 

Q14. Which is the model of pulling box 1200 x 1200 x 300 on the drawing E-001? 

A14. See addendum#1, E1. 



 
 

Q15. What is the model and how do we install the pull-boxes on the lighting fixtures bases drawing 

E-001? 

A15. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q16. There are a lot of details missing for the sign. Is it out of the contract? 

A16. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q17. Who will be making the concrete slab for the generator? 

A17. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q18. There doesn’t seem to be any smoke detectors, heat sensors, sprinklers controls, etc. Is this 

normal? 

A18. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q19. Where is the single-wire sketch for the fire alarm? 

A19. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q20. What size are the circuit breakers for the C-U1 and CU-2 Pannel PD1? 

A20. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q21. The T1 transformer seems too small E-001? 

A21 See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q22. The circuit breaker for T2 seems too big E-001? 

A22. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q23. There is a missing sketch and circuit breaker for the gate on the PD1 pannel (E-101)? 

A23. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q24. On the drawing E-101 what are the meanings of the symbols ES and DC? 

A24. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q25. Are all the thermostats provided by Division 23? 

A25. No, by division 25.  Correction will be provided at future addendum 



 
 

 

Q26. There are many rooms without thermostat. Is this normal? 

A26. See addendum#1, M02. 

 

Q26. Who is supplying the CO2 detectors and what are their characteristics? 

A26. Provided by division 23. 

 

Q27. Note 4 drawing E-101 : which timer model must be supplied? 

A27. Will be provided in future addendum 

 

Q28. Can we use the water main for grounding (instead of the 3 rods)? 

A28 Grounding rods only.  

 

Q29. Which is the motion detector model, drawing E-100? 

A29. Programmable wall and/or ceiling model similar to Daylite types. 

 

Q30. The description of fixtures L8 is missing? 

A30. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q31. Which is the model for the red indicator light? 

A31. Will be provided in future addendum. 

 

Q32. Which measurements must we use for the lighting fixtures bases? 

A32. See addendum#1, E1. 

 

Q33. We are missing more sections of mechanical plans, 23 07 13, 23 23 00, 23 31 14, 23 33 00, 23 

33 14, 23 33 53, 23 34 24, 23 36 00 et 23 37 13. Also, the section 23 73 11 Air treatment –

Monobloc devices are identified as 23 05 53.01 in the plans. 

Moreover, there is no brand and no specified scope of work. 

A33. See addendum#1, M01 

 

Q34. We are looking at this project to supply and install the cell doors at 502a & 502b however they 

are not listed on the drawings or door schedule and there is no specification section for these. 



 
 

Please advise if these sliding doors will be added in an addendum or if these are being 

tendered separately.  

A34. See addendum#1, A02 

 

Corrections 

Q3. We are missing '' Division 03 '' - 03 20 00 - Concrete Reinforcing that is indicated in the table of 

contents. 

A3. For the reinforcement of concrete slabs, concrete curbs and concrete sidewalks 

illustrated the overall plan Civil (C4), see details plans Civil C6 and C12. In addition, as 

indicated in General Civil rating plan (C3, Section 5), curbs and sidewalks will meet the 

requirements of the standard specification BNQ 1809-500 / 2006. 

 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

 


